Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benthin GmbH		07/09/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VKR Holding A/S
Street Address:	Tobaksvejen 10
City:	2860 Soborg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172123	BENTHIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: mgentner@jhip.com Correspondent Name: MARSHA G. GENTNER Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162/T-34081US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0786**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MARSHA G. GENTNER

Total Attachments: 3
source=BENTHIN AssignPage 1#page1.tif
source=Benthin AssignPage2#page1.tif

source=Benthin AssignPage 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 09 day of 70/4 2004

2003, from Benthin GmbH , a corporation of Germany, whose place of business is

Osterstader Str. 16, 27572 Bremerhaven
, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to VKR

Holding A/S, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, located and doing business at Tobaksvejen 10, 2860 Soborg, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and the registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached Exhibit A (hereafter collectively the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire and agree that Assignee acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in the ASSIGNED MARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor now or hereafter existing, together with the whole of the goodwill pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which the aforesaid ASSIGNED MARKS may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid ASSIGNED MARKS with the right to sue for and collect the same

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0788

for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Benthin GmbH

Ву:	arcel	_
Name:	Peter More	
Title:	Managing Director	
Date:	09. 7dy 2004	

MARKSERIAL/REG NO.REG/FILING DATEBENTHIN (Stylized)2,131,615January 27, 1998BENTHIN2,172,123July 14, 1998

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 12/10/2004